should be obtained so that the transfer of ownership can be carried out as part of the
conveyancing process. It should be confirmed that there are no outstanding financial liabilities or
contracts attached to the property.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£385,000 (THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS)
It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS). For listed buildings and
historic properties within Conservation Areas you should seek further specialist insurance
advice.

Valuation (£) and market comments

£285,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS)
The property market has been stable over the past 12-18 months having returned to a balanced
level of supply and demand.

Report author: Calum Riach, MRICS

Company name: D M Hall - Inverness

Address: Hope House
Castlehill Drive
Inverness
IV2 5GH

[...]

Items of repair should be capable of
remedy during more routine maintenance.
8.0 ESSENTIAL REPAIR WORK (as a condition of any mortgage or, to preserve the condition of the

property)

None.
8.1 Retention recommended: No
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Adopted.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
385,000
(THREE
HUNDRED
AND
EIGHTY
FIVE
THOUSAND
POUNDS)

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

123 Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of

[...]

It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£285,000
(TWO
HUNDRED
AND
EIGHTY
FIVE
THOUSAND
POUNDS)

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 27/02/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 307744-878aa635-1c8d
Surveyor: Calum Riach MRICS Date: 03/03/2026